2Building Automation
Systems
Building Automation Systems Overview 2-2
Advantech BAS Solutions 2-4
Building Automation System Software 2-5
Advantech WinCE WebAccess Browser-based HMI/SCADA Software 2-6
WebView-660 6.4" Web-enabled HMI 2-8
WebView-1261 12.1" Web-enabled HMI 2-9

Operating Temperature -10 ~ 60 °C (14 ~ 140 °F)
Storage Temperature -25 ~ 85 °C (-13 ~ 185 °F)
Ordering Information
BAS-2514 14-ch SoftLogic Digital Controller
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
Features
2-1�www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
8
5
44
10
CompactPCI
9
Plug-in I/O
8
AWS
7
FPM
6
IPPC
TPC
RS-485 I/O
3
UNO
2
BAS
1
PAC & Software
11
Signal Conditioning
12
USB I/O
13
Motion Control I/O
14
Ethernet Switch
15
EDG
16
ICOM
17
Ethernet I/O
Specifications
General
Certifications CE
Channels BAS-2014:
Analog Inputs: 4
Analog Outputs: 3
Digital Inputs: 4
Digital Outputs: 3
BAS-2020:
Analog Inputs: 4
Analog Outputs: 4
Digital Inputs: 8
Digital Outputs: 4
Dimensions (W x L x H) 171 x 242 x 35 mm
LED Indicators Power, DO
Mounting  Wall
Power Consumption  15 W
Power Input N/A (Powered by controller through local bus)
Watchdog Timer Programmable
14-ch I/O Expansion Module
20-ch I/O Expansion Module
BAS-2014: 14-ch I/O Expansion Module for BAS-2514 and BAS-2520
BAS-2020: 20-ch I/O Expansion Module for BAS-2514 and BAS-2520
Local Bus Connection with BAS-2514 and BAS-2520
Expand up to 2 meters
Power Supplied by BAS-2514 and BAS-2520 through Local Bus Cable, no
External Power Supply Required
Wall Mounting panel case
Introduction
BAS-2014/2020 is a 14/20 channel expansion module for a BAS-2000 system. The I/O capacity of a BAS-2000 system can easily be expanded by cost-effective I/O expansion modules.
Up to three expansion modules can be added to the controller, so you can get the number of I/O points you need. Combine a controller with different expansion modules for: 28, 34,